
 
Contai Public School 

Class VI 
 

Notice to the Parents/Guardians 
Dear Parents, 
You are kindly aware that the Annual Examinations for this academic session will commence on and from 2nd 
February 2026 and will continue as per the schedules provided hereunder. Usual classes will remain 
suspended for the students on 29 th and 30 th January 2026 to prepare for the examinations. 
Further, a PTM will be conducted followed by the Report Card Distribution of Annual Examinations on 22nd 
February 2026 between 8:30 am and 9:30 am. You are earnestly requested to clear all school dues before the 
Annual Examinations begin.  
Thanks and regards, 
Principal 
 

N. B. –  
i) Admit cards for the forthcoming Annual Examinations will be distributed to the students from 15 th 

January 2026 on clearance of all school dues.  
ii) The students must reach school by 7:10 am on all the examination days. 

 
Time Table of the Annual Examinations 2025 – 26 

Time – 7:30 am – 9:45 am 
 

Dates and Days Subjects  
02.02.2026 (Monday) English II 
03.02.2026 (Tuesday) Biology 
05.02.2026 (Thursday) Mathematics (Three hours) 
06.02.2026 (Friday)  Bengali / Hindi (3rd Language) & G.K 
07.02.2026 (Saturday) Bengali / Hindi (2nd Language) 
09.02.2026 (Monday) Physics 
10.02.2026 (Tuesday) Chemistry 
11.02.2026 (Wednesday) Geography 
12.02.2026 (Thursday) History &Civics 
13.02.2026 (Friday) Computer Studies  
14.02.2026 (Saturday) English I 

 
 
 

 
 

Date: 15.01.2026                                       Principal 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


